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Peter Stephen Jackson

Director Information

Title Mr
Name

Postcode SG4 8UQ

Date of birth October 1936
Total current 1
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
MOUNTAINTOP LIMITED

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name
VERULAM HEALTH CARE LIMITED

CENTRAL WEIGHING LTD
EXACTRAK LIMITED

EXACTRAK LIMITED
SUBMORTE LIMITED
ORDERWISH LIMITED

DAREDAWN LIMITED
EASTCLARK LIMITED
ORDERWISH LIMITED
PARITOWN LIMITED
ELANCOVE LIMITED
EASTCLARK LIMITED

KENVIEW LIMITED
MAINQUE LIMITED
PARITOWN LIMITED
CENTERDENE LIMITED

PANGRADE LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Peter Stephen Jackson

Number
02011112

Number
02927338

01869891

04021313

04021313
03179237
03096146

03094919
03093447
03096146
03086401
03093450
03093447

03093587
03092175
03086401
03094003

03096160

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status
In Liquidation

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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900442508

900442508

The Corner House
16 Newtown
Codicote
Hertfordshire
British

App. Date Res. Date Position

31/12/1990 Director

App. Date Res. Date Position
05/01/2005 13/04/2021 Company

Secretary
05/11/2003 01/05/2007 Company
Secretary
26/06/2000 01/05/2007 Company
Secretary
26/06/2000 28/11/2007 Director
09/04/1996 Director
29/08/1995 Company
Secretary
29/08/1995 Director
29/08/1995 Director
29/08/1995 Director
29/08/1995 Director
29/08/1995 Director
29/08/1995 Company
Secretary
29/08/1995 Director
29/08/1995 Director
29/08/1995 Company
Secretary
29/08/1995 Company
Secretary
29/08/1995 Director
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ELANCOVE LIMITED

DAREDAWN LIMITED

CENTERDENE LIMITED
LEWISPAT LIMITED
KENVIEW LIMITED

PANGRADE LIMITED

MAINQUE LIMITED

LEWISPAT LIMITED

INGLE SMOKEHOUSE LIMITED

VERULAM HEALTH CARE LIMITED
BARLING PROMOTIONS LIMITED

BARLING PROMOTIONS LIMITED
BIRCHESTER LIMITED

INGLE SMOKEHOUSE LIMITED
BLACK RADIO TAXICABS LIMITED
CENTRAL MEASUREMENT &
CONTROL LIMITED

CENTRAL MEASUREMENT &
CONTROL LIMITED

PKA PROMOTIONS LIMITED

PKA PROMOTIONS LIMITED

DE BOOTS & CO. LIMITED
DE BOOTS & CO. LIMITED
BOKKSA LIMITED

BOKKSA LIMITED

PROMO - TICKET LIMITED
CENTRAL WEIGHING LTD
PROMO - TICKET LIMITED

SPORTING CONNECTIONS (UK)
LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

03093450

03094919

03094003

03077729

03093587

03096160

03092175

03077729

SC146159

02927338
02979144

02979144
02959920
SC146159
01911078
02756367

02756367

02616792
02616792

02345035

02345035

02677957

02677957

01897118

01869891

01897118
02535227

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Dormant

Dormant

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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29/08/1995

29/08/1995

29/08/1995

29/08/1995

29/08/1995

29/08/1995

29/08/1995

29/08/1995

22/06/1995

27/10/1994
17/10/1994

17/10/1994
11/10/1994
07/04/1994
01/11/1993
26/04/1993

26/04/1993

04/06/1992
04/06/1992

08/02/1992
08/02/1992
15/01/1992
15/01/1992
31/12/1991
31/12/1991

31/12/1991
29/08/1991

900442508

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
11/07/1996 Company
Secretary
23/11/2021 Director
24/03/1995 Company
Secretary
27/02/1997 Director
30/06/1995 Director
Director
03/02/1995 Director
15/10/1997 Company
Secretary
28/11/2007 Director

29/04/2003 Director
29/04/2003 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
28/11/2007 Director
Director
01/11/1993 Director
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FRAYSTOCK LIMITED
WILLIAM JOHNSON & SONS
(LONDON) LIMITED

SKI VILLAGE HOLDINGS LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

02477565
02470218

02243735

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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15/02/1991
31/01/1991

31/12/1990

900442508

Director
Director

Director



